File No. 130581

Committee Item No. ______ Board Item No. ______2

COMMITTEE/BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA PACKET CONTENTS LIST

Committee: Rules Committee

Date September 19, 2013

Board of Supervisors Meeting

Date 10/113

Cmte Board

· · ·		Motion
		Resolution
\mathbf{X}	K	Ordinance
\square		Legislative Digest
\square		Budget and Legislative Analyst Report
		Youth Commission Report
		Introduction Form
$\overline{\mathbf{N}}$	X	Department/Agency Cover Letter and/or Report
		MOU
		Grant Information Form
		Grant Budget
		Subcontract Budget
	· 🗖	Contract/Agreement
		Form 126 – Ethics Commission
		Award Letter
		Application
		Public Correspondence
отн	ER	(Use back side if additional space is needed)
		
H	님	
H	님	
岩	· []	
H		
H	H.	
H		
Ħ	Ħ	
П	Ē	
Com	npleted	by: Linda WongDateSeptember 16, 2013
Com	beted	by: \mathcal{L}, w . Date $2 \mathcal{L} ^3$

7

FILE NO. 130581

ORDINANCE NO.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

[Appointment Process - Road Commissioner]

Ordinance declaring that future appointments done by the City and County of San Francisco for Road Commissioner shall be enacted by Resolution.

NOTE:

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are <u>strike-through italics Times New Roman</u>. Board amendment additions are <u>double-underlined</u>; Board amendment deletions are strikethrough normal.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. Findings.

(a) This is companion legislation to an Ordinance appointing Mohammed Nuru, Director of the Department of Public Works, to serve as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco. Said Ordinance is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. <u>130582</u> and is incorporated herein by reference.

(b) The Board finds that it is the public interest to expeditiously appoint the City and County of San Francisco Road Commissioner, and therefore, it is preferable to make such appointments through a legislative Resolution instead of an Ordinance.

Section 2. The Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes and declares that all future appointments of the City and County of San Francisco Road Commissioner and repeal of any legislation related thereto shall occur by Resolution. Further, upon the Mayoral appointment of a new, interim, or acting Director of the Department of Public Works, that person shall serve as acting Road Commissioner until the Board of Supervisors Resolution appointing a new Road Commissioner is final and effective.

Section 3. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 30 days from the date of passage.

Mayor Edwin Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 2/8/2013

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

M. A By: John D. Malamut Deputy City Attorney

n:\land\as2013\0600550\00826449.doc

``3

Mayor Edwin Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2 2/8/2013

[Appointment, Road Commissioner - Mohammed Nuru]

Ordinance appointing Mohammed Nuru, Director of the Department of Public Works, as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco; repealing Ordinance No. 160-10.

NOTE:

Additions are <u>single-underline italics Times New Roman;</u> deletions are <u>strike-through italics Times New Roman</u>. Board amendment additions are <u>double-underlined</u>; Board amendment deletions are <u>strikethrough normal</u>.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. After a duly noticed public hearing and deliberation by the Board of Supervisors, as required by Section 2006 of the California Streets and Highways Code, and due to the resignation of Edward D. Reiskin, previous Director of the Department of Public Works, the Board hereby finds that it is in the interest of economy and efficiency to appoint the current Director of the Department of Public Works to serve as Road Commissioner, and hereby further finds that the said Director is qualified and competent to handle the road and highway work of the City and County of San Francisco.

Section 2. The Board of Supervisors hereby appoints Mohammed Nuru, Director of the Department of Public Works, to serve as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco.

Section 3. Ordinance No. 160-10, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 100584, appointing Edward D. Reiskin, previous Director of Public Works, to serve as Road Commissioner for the City and County of San Francisco is hereby repealed.

Mayor Edwin Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 1 9/11/2013 Section 4. Effective Date. This ordinance shall become effective 30 days from the date of passage.

APPROVED AS TO FORM: DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney

By: John D. Malamut Deputy City Attorney

n:\land\as2012\0600550\00783958.doc

Mayor Edwin Lee BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2 2/8/2013

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR SAN FRANCISCO



TO:	Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
FROM:	CMayor Edwin M. Lee X
RE:	Appointment Process for the City and County of San Francisco Road Commissioner
DATE:	June 4, 2013

Attached for introduction to the Board of Supervisors is the ordinance declaring that future appointments of the City and County of San Francisco Road Commissioner be done by Resolution.

Should you have any questions, please contact Jason Elliott (415) 554-5105.

2013 JUN P T 2:32

1 DR. CARLTON B. GOODLETT PLACE, ROOM 200 SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94102-4681 TELEPHONE: (41**5**)**7**554-6141